Interest-bearing loans and borrowings  2,740  2,737  8,823  13,982  5,781  34,063  27,515

Total financial liabilities  10,172  4,145  11,559  13,982  5,781  45,639  39,091

2010

Trade and other payables  7,246  -   -   -   -   7,246  7,246

Trust funds and deposits  2,096  2,096  2,278  -   -   6,469  6,469

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings  2,720  2,720  5,232  15,518  8,976  35,166  27,509

Total financial liabilities  12,062  4,816  7,510  15,518  8,976  48,881  41,224

(e)  Sensitivity disclosure analysis

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management’s knowledge and experience of the financial markets,

the Council believes the following movements are reasonably possible over the next 12 months (Base rates are sourced from Reserve Bank of Australia):

- A parallel shift of +1% and -2% in market interest rates (AUD) from year-end rates of 5.97%.

The table below discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial instruments held by the Council at year-end, if

the above movements were to occur.

Market risk exposure

interest rate risk

Carrying
amount
subject

to interest

-2%
-200 basis points

1%
100 basis points

Profit Profit Profit Profit

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2011

Financial assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  36,546  (731)  (731)  365  365

Market risk exposure

interest rate risk

Carrying
amount
subject

to interest

-2%
-200 basis points

1%
100 basis points

Profit Profit Profit Profit

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2010

Financial assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  36,025  (721)  (721)  360  360

104 - Melton Shire Council - Annual Report 2010/11

 - AuDiteD StAteMentS -

2011
no.

201o
no.

< $20,000  -  -

$20,000 to $29,999  6  5

$30,000 to $39,999  -  1

$50,000 to $59,999  -  1

$70,000 to $79,999  1  -

$110,000 to $119,999  1  -

$190,000 to $199,999  1  -

$260,000 to $269,999  -  1

 9 8

2011
$’000

201o
$’000

Total remuneration for the reporting year for Responsible Persons included above amounted to:   471  474

Melton Shire Council notes to the financial Report for the year ended 30 June 2011

note 35 Related party transactions

   (a) Names of persons holding the position of a responsible person at the Melton Shire Council during the reporting period are:

Councillors
21 October 2001 - Current Sophie Ramsey

1 December 2004 - Current Renata Cugliari

21 October 2001 - Current Garry Stock

1 December 2004 - Current Justin Mammarella (Mayor 2 December 2009 - current)

10 December 2008 - Current Broden Borg

10 December 2008 - Current Kathy Majdlik

10 December 2008 - Current Bob Turner